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CMA CGM applies new FAK rates
from Indian Subcontinent to
America, North Europe and Med

December 18, 2023

CMA CGM announced new Freight All Kinds (FAK) rates from India and
Pakistan to ports on Central America's East Coast and the Caribbean, as well
as Mexico's East Coast, for dry cargo.

The following updated rates will be effective from 1 January 2024 until further
notice:

CURRENT NEW APPLICABLE

RATES RATES
ISC to ECCA + . 40' GP & 40' . 40' GP & 40'
CARIBBEAN: 20GP HC 20GP HC

CAUCEDO US$1,950 US$2,350 US$2,150 US$2,550
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CURRENT NEW APPLICABLE

RATES RATES
PUERTO CORTES  US$1.900 US$3,000  US$2.100 US$3,200
PORT AUPRINCE  US$2,550 US$3,000  US$2,750 US$3,200
NEW
g%ﬁgm APPLICABLE
RATES
ISC to MEXICO EAST | WGP& .. | .
ey 20'GP o e 0GP 40' GP & 40' HC
ALTAMIRA US$1,950  US$2,250 US$2,150 US$2,450
VERACRUZ US$1.950  US$2.250 US$2,150 US$2,450
NEW
SX$§SENT APPLICABLE
RATES
ISC to SOUTH AMERICA WEST | 40'GP & | 40'GP &
COAST: 20GP 40' HC 20GP 40' HC
BUENAVENTURA US$L500  USS$L,900  US$1.700 US$2,100
GUAYAQUIL US$1500  US$L900  US$L,700 US$2,100

Additionally, the French ocean carrier will implement new rates from the
Indian Subcontinent to North Europe, the West and East Mediterranean and
North Africa.

The new applicable FAK rates will take effect on 14 January 2024.
From North West India to: Amount in US$ per 20 Amount in US$ per 40
North Europe 1,000 1,025

West Mediterranean 1,000 1,025



From North West India to:

East Mediterranean

North Africa

From South East India to:
North Europe

West Mediterranean

East Mediterranean

North Africa

From Pakistan to:
North Europe

West Mediterranean
East Mediterranean

North Africa

Amount in US$ per 20

1,050

1,500

Amount in US$ per 20
1,050
1,050
1,100

1,550

Amount in US$ per 20
1,000
1,000
1,050

1,500

Amount in US$ per 40
1,125

2,025

Amount in US$ per 40
1,100
1,100
1,200

2,100

Amount in US$ per 40
1,025
1,025
1,125

2,025



