

CMA CGM applies new FAK rates from Indian Subcontinent to America, North Europe and Med

December 18, 2023



CMA CGM announced new Freight All Kinds (FAK) rates from India and Pakistan to ports on Central America's East Coast and the Caribbean, as well as Mexico's East Coast, for dry cargo.

The following updated rates will be effective from 1 January 2024 until further notice:

	CURRENT RATES		NEW APPLICABLE RATES	
ISC to ECCA + CARIBBEAN:	20'GP	40' GP & 40' HC	20'GP	40' GP & 40' HC
CAUCEDO	US\$1,950	US\$2,350	US\$2,150	US\$2,550

	CURRENT RATES		NEW APPLICABLE RATES	
PUERTO CORTES	US\$1,900	US\$3,000	US\$2,100	US\$3,200
PORT AU PRINCE	US\$2,550	US\$3,000	US\$2,750	US\$3,200

NEW

US\$1,900

US\$1,700

US\$2,100

	CURI				APPLIO RATES	CABLE			
ISC to MEXICO EAST COAST:	20'GP		40' GF 40' HC		20'GP		40' GP	& 40' HC	
ALTAMIRA	US\$1,	950	US\$2,	250	US\$2,15	50	US\$2,4	450	
VERACRUZ	US\$1,	950	US\$2,	250	US\$2,15	50	US\$2,4	450	
		CURI RATI	RENT ES			NEW APPLIC RATES	ABLE		
ISC to SOUTH AMERICA WES COAST:	ST	20'GP			GP & HC	20'GP		40' GP & 40' HC	
BUENAVENTURA		US\$1,	500	USS	\$1,900	US\$1,700)	US\$2,100	

Additionally, the French ocean carrier will implement new rates from the Indian Subcontinent to North Europe, the West and East Mediterranean and North Africa.

US\$1,500

The new applicable FAK rates will take effect on 14 January 2024.

GUAYAQUIL

From North West India to:	Amount in US\$ per 20'	Amount in US\$ per 40'
North Europe	1,000	1,025
West Mediterranean	1,000	1,025

From North West India to:	Amount in US\$ per 20'	Amount in US\$ per 40'
East Mediterranean	1,050	1,125
North Africa	1,500	2,025

From South East India to:	Amount in US\$ per 20'	Amount in US\$ per 40'
North Europe	1,050	1,100
West Mediterranean	1,050	1,100
East Mediterranean	1,100	1,200
North Africa	1,550	2,100

From Pakistan to:	Amount in US\$ per 20'	Amount in US\$ per 40'
North Europe	1,000	1,025
West Mediterranean	1,000	1,025
East Mediterranean	1,050	1,125
North Africa	1,500	2,025